


Halton Hills Hydro Inc. 
EB-2008-0381 

Deferral Account 1562 PILs 
Additional Evidence 

 
Halton Hills Hydro Inc. 

Submission of Additional Evidence 
Deferral Account 1562 PILs 

Board File Number EB-2008-0381 
 

 
In establishing initial unbundled rates in March 2000, Halton Hills Hydro Inc. (Halton 
Hills) requested and received approval of an adjustment to establish ‘Normalized’ 
Distribution Revenue Requirement before unbundling the 1999 Ontario Hydro Rates. 
Halton Hills’ submission proposed an adjustment to normalize the 1999 year end 
rates. This adjustment reflected the charges that Halton Hills would have had to 
apply to reach a break-even position at year end 1999. The 1999 Normalized 
Distribution Revenue requirement (before PILs) was $4,391,032 (Tab #1). This was 
an incremental revenue requirement of $875,295. 
 

The normalized distribution revenue requirement of $4,391,032 was used to 
calculate “adjusted” normalized Ontario Hydro rates before applying the Board’s 
criteria for unbundled rates (Tab #2). 

Halton Hills proceeded to apply the Board’s criteria for unbundled rates as specified 
in the Board’s rate unbundling and design model (RUD).  The initial 2000 Rate Base 
(ie. 1999 rate base “wires only”) was calculated to be $25,052,967 (Tab #3). 

Among other guidelines, the RUD model stipulated: 

• maximum targeted rate of return of 9.88%; 
• 50:50 debt equity ratio; 
• a debt rate equal to 7.25%. 

The RUD model was adjusted to reflect the normalized distribution revenue 
requirement of $4,391,032 across the customer classes. The complete RUD model, 
as filed in November 2000, is located in Tab #4. 

The Board adopted Halton Hills’ methodology by approving the rates proposed, 
allowing a distribution revenue requirement of $4,391,032 before MARR. The 
Board’s Decision, dated August 17, 2001 accepted Halton Hills’ approach to 
unbundling of rates, subject to Halton Hills mitigating rate impacts on customers in 
the General Service greater than 50 kilowatt demand non-time of use class, such 
that bill impacts would be reduced and would not exceed 10% before the application 
of the market adjusted revenue requirement. Halton Hills was not to make any other 
adjustments in the revenue requirement of other rate classes to achieve this impact 
reduction (Tab #5). 

 

February 18, 2010 1



Halton Hills Hydro Inc. 
EB-2008-0381 

Deferral Account 1562 PILs 
Additional Evidence 

 

With reference to the normalized revenue requirement theory, the “Deemed” Total 
Incremental Revenue Requirement would be $3,021,082. (consisting of MARR 
$2,145,787 + normalized incremental $875,295). 

In order to generate an income level of $3,021,082 the DEEMED Rate Base 
required is $35,272,411 (Tab #6). 

A Deemed 2000 Rate Base of $35,272,411 would result in: 

• Deemed Equity     $17,636,205 

• Deemed Debt     $17,636,205 

• Deemed interest amount in 100% MARR $  1,278,625 

Halton Hills Hydro Inc. believes that the Deemed Debt of $17,636,205 and the 
Deemed Interest Cap of $1,278,625 are the correct values to be used in determining 
the maximum interest expense allowable. 

 

 

February 18, 2010 2


























































































































	Letter to Board Secretary
	Explanation of Additional Evidence
	Tab 1
	Tab 2
	Tab 3
	Tab 4
	Tab 5
	Tab 6

